www.wallindustries.com 1603 778 2300
• 3KV isolation (“H” option)
• 1KV isolation (standard)
• SMT package
• UL94V-0 package material
• -25°C to +85°C operation
• efficiency up to 82%
• single and dual outputs

MODELS
DATA SHEET
RC SERIES TO 1 WATT
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
EFFICIENCY
RC5S5-200N 5 5 200 68%
RC5S12-83N 5 12 83 77%
RC5D5-100N 5 ±5 ±100 71%
RC5D9-55N 5 ±9 ±55 77%
RC5D12-42N 5 ±12 ±42 79%
RC5D15-33N 5 ±15 ±33 80%
RC12S5-200N 12 5 200 67%
RC12S12-83N 12 12 83 74%
RC12D5-100N 12 ±5 ±100 73%
RC12D9-55N 12 ±9 ±55 79%
RC12D12-42N 12 ±12 ±42 80%
RC12D15-33N 12 ±15 ±33 82%
RC5S5-200NH 5 5 200 68%
RC5S12-83NH 5 12 83 77%
RC5D5-100NH 5 ±5 ±100 71%
RC5D9-55NH 5 ±9 ±55 77%
RC5D12-42NH 5 ±12 ±42 79%
RC5D15-33NH 5 ±15 ±33 80%
RC12S5-200NH 12 5 200 67%
RC12S12-83NH 12 12 83 74%
RC12D5-100NH 12 ±5 ±100 73%
RC12D9-55NH 12 ±9 ±55 79%
RC12D12-42NH 12 ±12 ±42 80%
RC12D15-33NH 12 ±15 ±33 82%
Add "H" suffix for 3KV I/O isolation.
Add " I " suffix for -40°C to +85°C operating temperature range. 12/26/2007
SPECIFICATIONS All specifications apply at 25ºC unless otherwise noted.
DATA SHEET